

W3325841

E# 3325841 PG 1 OF 4
Leann H. Kilts, WEBER COUNTY RECORDER
16-May-24 0910 AM FEE \$40.00 DEP DAC
REC FOR: JOHNSON MARK LLC
ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

PCV

DS

Sean Morrissey (13083)
Sean Umipig (15934)
Johnson Mark LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 7811
Sandy, UT 84091
Tel 801-285-5700
Fax 801-285-5701
utahattorneys@jmlaw.com

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: April 26, 2024 /s/ REU
10:07:24 AM Distr

d below: /s/ REUBEN I RENSTROM District Court Indge

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF WEBER } SS

THEREBY OF THE THAT IT IS A THUE COPY OF THE

DATED THE COURT D. YOF MOY

- acheyin

DEPUTY DEPUTY

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN DEPARTMENT

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES,
LLC,
Plaintiff,
vs.
Case No. 230906700
Judge REUBEN J RENSTROM
STEPHANIE PARKER
Defendant

The Court, having granted Motion for Summary Judgment, hereby enters Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant as follows:

Plaintiff's Account Balance \$17,576.60 Accrued costs to date of Judgment \$440.00 LESS amounts paid by Defendant \$0.00 Total Judgment \$18,016.60

Post-judgment interest is waived. The Judgment may be augmented to include after accruing costs expended in the collection of said Judgment if approved by the Court or to the extent such costs and fees are expressly authorized by rule or statute. Plaintiff may continue to conduct discovery related to satisfying the Judgment.

***** SIGNATURE AND DATE AT THE TOP *******



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on March 22, 2024, I sent a true and correct copy of the foregoing Judgment was mailed/electronically mailed to the Defendant, or their attorney as applicable, at:

STEPHANIE PARKER 4995 W 3575 S WEST HAVEN UT 844016527

/s/ Terri Onglev	

Sean Morrissey (13083) Sean Umipig (15934) Johnson Mark LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff P.O. Box 7811 Sandy, UT 84091 Tel 877-218-1291 utahattorneys@jmlaw.com

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN DEPARTMENT

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES,

LLC,

Plaintiff,

VS.

STEPHANIE PARKER,

Defendant

JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT

Case No.230906700

Judge: REUBEN J RENSTROM

The Plaintiff, the judgment creditor, PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC C/O Johnson Mark, LLC P.O. Box 7811 Sandy UT 84091, provides this Judgment Information Statement in compliance with § 78B-5-201 of the Utah Code. Defendant known information is as follows:

STEPHANIE PARKER 4995 W 3575 S WEST HAVEN, UT 84401-6527

DOB: December 13, 1989 DOB:

SSN: XXX-XX-1671 SSN:

Driver's License #: Driver's License #:

Amount of Judgment: \$18,021.10

This judgment has not been stayed or satisfied.

TERRI ONGLEY
Notary Public
State of Utah
Commission No. 731554
My Commission Expires Jul 15, 2027

Electronically Notarized in Person via Simplifile

Sure Indy

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on May 15, 2024, I sent a true and correct copy of the foregoing Judgment Information Statement via U.S. mail to the Defendant, or their attorney as applicable, at:
STEPHANIE PARKER
4995 W 3575 S
WEST HAVEN UT 844016527

/s/ Terri Ongley

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT - OGDEN DISTRICT COURT WEBER COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES vs. STEPHANIE PARKER

CASE NUMBER 230906700 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

REUBEN J RENSTROM

PARTIES

Plaintiff - PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES

Represented by: SEAN MORRISSEY Represented by: BUTCH JOHNSON

Defendant - STEPHANIE PARKER

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total	Revenue Amount Due:	379.50
	Amount Paid.	379 50

Amount Paid: 379.50
Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 10K-MORE

Original Amount Due: 375.00

Amended Amount Due: 375.00

Amount Paid: 375.00

Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due: 4.00

Amended Amount Due: 4.00

Amount Paid: 4.00

Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due: 0.50

Amended Amount Due: 0.50

Amount Paid: 0.50

Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

11-09-2023 Filed: Complaint

11-09-2023 Filed return: Summons on Return

Party Served: STEPHANIE PARKER

```
Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: November 07, 2023
                    Garnishee:
11-09-2023 Case filed by efiler
11-09-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 375.00
11-09-2023 COMPLAINT 10K-MORE Payment Received: 375.00
11-09-2023 Judge REUBEN J RENSTROM assigned.
11-09-2023 Note: discovery tier set to 1
11-09-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
11-27-2023 Filed: Answer
                 Answer Party: STEPHANIE PARKER
11-27-2023 Note: Certificate of Readiness for Trial due 12/03/24
11-27-2023 Note: DEF Email Address changed from
11-27-2023 Note: DEF Email Address changed to Sparker101089@yahoo.com
11-28-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-07-2024 Filed: Certificate of Service of Plaintiffs Initial Disclosures
01-07-2024 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-11-2024 Filed: Certificate of Service of Discovery
01-11-2024 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-23-2024 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs Declaration of
            Costs and Attorney Fees
           Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Declaration in Support of Motion
02-23-2024
            for Summary Judgment
02-23-2024 Filed: Certificate of Service
02-23-2024 **** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement
            Judgment Information Statement
            Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration Military Service
02-23-2024
            Declaration
02-23-2024 Filed: Military status
02-23-2024 Filed: Motion for Summary Judgment
                 Filed by: MENDON CITY
02-23-2024 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-23-2024 Note: DEF Email Address changed from Sparker101089@yahoo.com
02-23-2024 Note: DEF Email Address changed to sparker101089@yahoo.com
03-22-2024 Filed: Judgment (Proposed)
03-22-2024 Filed: Order (Proposed) GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT
03-22-2024 Filed: Request/Notice to Submit
03-22-2024 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
03-22-2024 Note: Proposed Orders for Judgment sent to RJR for review.
04-26-2024 Filed order: Order GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT
                 Judge REUBEN J RENSTROM
                 Signed April 26, 2024
04-26-2024
            Filed judgment: Judgment
                 Judge REUBEN J RENSTROM
                 Signed April 26, 2024
04-26-2024
            Judgment # 1 Entered 18,016.60
                                                                               rrenstro
            Creditor : PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES
                     : STEPHANIE PARKER
            Debtor
```

Debtor : STEPHANIE PARKER 440.00 Costs

110:00 00505

17,576.60 Principal

18,016.60 Judgment Grand Total

CASE NUMBER: 230906700 Debt Collection

04-26-2024	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-26-2024	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-26-2024	Case Disposition is Judgment
	Disposition Judge is REUBEN J RENSTROM
05-01-2024	Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
05-01-2024	Fee Account created Total Due: 0.50
05-03-2024	CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
05-03-2024	CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 0.50
05-06-2024	Filed: Notice of Judgment
05-06-2024	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

X **Party Details Utah Court C All Parties** county | WEBE Case Case **Party** Birth itation **Party Name** umber Number **Type** Type **Date** h Date mm-d 230906700 DC STEPHANIE PARKER DEF 1989-12-13 230906700 DC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY PLA **ASSOCIATES** Search Result County **Birth Da Debtors** WEBER WEBER 1989-12-Country **Driver License # Party Name** SSN Dri WEBER WEBER STEPHANIE PARKER XXX-XX-1671 WEBER WEBER 1989-12-**Creditors Party Name** PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES Close